## **RELEASE FORM - ALL VISITING MUST COMPLETE**

Faith Mission International P.O. Box 1189 Del Rio, TX 78841-1189

P (830) 775-6629 F (830) 774-6065

\*\*\*\*General Release Hold Harmless Agreement (Revised 06/28/2003)\*\*\*\*

The undersigned (name of participant)\_

desires to participate in various programs, events or activities (hereinafter collectively referred to as "activities) operated by Faith Mission Int. or sponsored by (Participant's church, or organization name) \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (hereinafter referred to as the "Mission Church"). The undersigned further understands and acknowledges that the undersigned (and/or children and/or minors) may incur personal injury or bodily damage while participating in such "activities." The undersigned further understands and acknowledges that the "Mission Church" will not allow the undersigned (and/or children and/or minors) to participate in such "activities" without releasing and holding harmless the "Mission Church". Further, the undersigned requests that the "Mission Church activities" in consideration thereof agree to hereby release, and forever discharge the "Mission Church" their officers, directors, any employees, their agents, and any parties volunteering on behalf of the "Mission Church" from all actions, claims, costs, expenses, or damages of any kind growing out of or related to any of the "Mission Church the undersigned (and/or children and/or minors) participates.

Print Name of Participant:

Participant Signature:

Date:

(Participant or parent/guardian signature if participant is a minor)